
NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 
 
E- Tender No.: NMRC/GM/Tech/PAC/Elect/2020/129     Date: 15.09.2020 
 

1 Name of Bid  “RFP for providing Electrical Fittings in 401 Nos.  Flats of PAC at 
Plot No. GH-03, Sector- Omicron-I, Greater Noida” 

2 Estimated cost of proposal INR 1,15,42,384.00 (including GST)/applicable taxes 

3 Method of Selection  Cost Based Selection (L-1) 

4 Bid processing fee  Rs. 5900/- (including GST) (Rs. Five Thousand nine Hundred 
only) through DD/RTGS/NEFT only payable in favour of “Noida 
metro Rail Corporation Limited.” 

5 Earnest Money Deposit  INR 1,15,424.00/ - (Rupees One Lakh Fifteen Thousands Four 
hundred Twenty Four only) 

6 Bid System Two Bid system (Technical & Financial Bid) 

7 Name of the Corporation’s 
official for addressing queries 
and clarifications 

GM(Tech) 

Noida Metro Rail Corporation,  
Block-III, 3rd Floor, Ganga Shopping Complex, 
Sector-29, Noida 201301 
Email: nmrcnoida@gmail.com,   nmrcmanoj@gmail.com 
Website: www.nmrcnoida.com,  http://etender.up.nic.in 

8 Place of Bid submission Noida Metro Rail Corporation,  
Block-III, 3rd Floor, Ganga Shopping Complex, 
Sector-29, Noida 201301 

9 Bid Validity Period  180 Days             

10 Bid Language  English  

11 Bid currency  INR 

12 Period for Contract 2 months  

13 Schedule of Bidding Process 

 Heads Key Dates 

A Uploading of Bid  15.09.2020 

B Pre-Bid meeting  21.09.2020 (11:00 hrs IST) 

C Last date of issuing 
amendment, if any 

25.09.2020 

D Last Date of Bid Submission 05.10.2020 

E Date of Technical Bid Opening 06.10.2020( 11:30 hrs IST) 

F Place of Technical Bid opening  Noida Metro Rail Corporation  
Block-III,3rd Floor, Ganga Shopping Complex Sector-29, Gautam 
Budh Nagar Noida-201301 

14 Eligibility  
The Bidder’s competence and capability is proposed to be 
established by the following parameters. The Bidder should 
meet all the criteria given in this section. 

  
a. Sole proprietorship, registered partnership firm, 

public limited company, private limited company or 
Consortium of any of the above can submit the Bid. 
The firms and the companies should be registered in 
India& should have valid Electrical Contractor license 
on the day of submission of the bid. 

b. The Bidder should have a minimum experience of 
having satisfactorily completed similar works during 
last 5 (Five) years period in which the bids  are 
invited should be either of the following: 

mailto:nmrcnoida@gmail.com
mailto:nmrcmanoj@gmail.com
http://www.nmrcnoida.com/
http://etender.up.nic.in/


i. One similar completed work costing not less than 
the amount equal to                                                
Rs. 92.34 Lakhs (Rupees Ninety Two  Lakhs 
Thirty Four thousand only)   or 

ii. Two similar completed works each costing not less 
than the amount equal to                                         
Rs. 57.71 lakhs (Rupees Fifty Seven Lakhs  
Seventy One  thousand only) or 

iii. Three similar completed works each costing not 
less than the amount equal to                                 
Rs. 46.17 lakhs (Rupees Forty Six Lakhs 
Seventeen Thousand only) 

Similar work” for this contract shall be “Internal Electrification 
& Wiring” in any Central Govt./ State Govt./ PSU’s or any Private 
Limited company of repute 

In case of Consortium- Full value of the work, if done by 
the same Consortium shall be considered. However, if 
the qualifying work(s) were done by them in Consortium 
having different constituents, then the value of work as 
per their percentage participation in such Consortium 
shall be considered. This is to be substantiated with 
documentary evidence. 

c. The Bidder should have minimum average annual 
turnover of Rs. 92.34 Lakhs (Rupees Ninety two  Lakhs 
thirty Four Thousands only) in the last 3 (three) 
Financial Years (2017-2018, 2018-19, 2019-20) 
preceding the Bid Due Date.  
In case of Consortium - The averages annual turnover 
of Consortium will be based on percentage 
participation of each member.  
Example: Let member 1 has percentage participation 
= M and Member 2 has percentage = N, Let the 
averages annual turnover of member 1 is A and that 
of member 2 is B, then average annual turnover of 
Consortium will be = (AM+BN/100) 

d. The Bidder should not have been blacklisted/ banned/ 
declared ineligible for corrupt and fraudulent practices 
by the Government of India/ any State Government/ 
Government Agency and Supreme court and contracts 
have been terminated/ foreclosed by any company / 
department due to non- fulfilment of Contractual 
obligation in last 5 (five) financial years. 

In case of Consortium: All Members should provide the 
Undertaking 

14 Consortium Allowed Yes 

15 Account details  For Bid Processing Fee &  EMD  State Bank of India (04077) 
– Sector 18, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh -201301 
IFSC Code: SBIN0004077 
A/c No. 37707840592 
NMRC Metro Rail. 

 
 
 



Note: (i)   
 
Tender Cost and EMD is exempted for Micro & Small Enterprises (MSEs) registered with 
District Industries Centre or Khadi & Village Industries Commission or Khadi &Village 
Industries Board or Coir Board or National Small Industries Corporation or Dte. Of 
Handicraft& Handloom or any other bodies specified by Ministry of Micro, Small &Medium 
Enterprises for appropriate category and have valid registration certificate as on date of 
tender submission. 
The MSEs would not be eligible for exemption of tender security if:  

a. Either they are not registered for appropriate category.  

b. Or they do not have valid registration as on the date of tender submission. 

 

The bidders seeking exemption from ‘EMD’, being MSEs, shall ensure their eligibility w.r.t 

above and submit registration certificate issued by the body under which they are registered 

which clearly mentions category of registration i.e. “Electrical work” and Terminal Validity of 

registration.  

In absence of any of the above requirements no exemption for ‘EMD’ will be allowed and 

bidders eligibility shall be dealt as if they are not registered with MSMEs. 

 

 No further clarification shall be sought on the above.  

1. In case bidder is a JV/Consortium, then registration of bidder with the bodies mentioned 

above must be in the name of JV/Consortium.  

2. In case the bidder who has been exempted Tender Cost/Tender Security being Micro & 

Small Enterprise, and;  

(i) Withdraws his Tender during the period of Tender validity; or 

(ii) Becomes the successful bidder, but fails to commence the work (for whatsoever reasons) 

as per terms & conditions of Tender; or  

(iii) Refuses or neglects to execute the contract; or  

(iv) Fails to furnish the required Performance Security within the specified time, 

 The bidder shall be debarred from participating in future tenders for a period of 1 year from 

the date of discharge of tender/date of cancellation of NOA/annulment of award of contract 

as the case may be. Thereafter, on expiry of period of debarment, the bidder may be 

permitted to participate in the procurement process only on submission of required Tender 

Cost/ Tender Security. Further the Employer may advise the authority responsible for issuing 

the exemption certificate to take suitable actions against the bidder such as cancellation of 

enlistment certificate etc. 

 
 
 

GM/ Technical 


	NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)
	GM/ Technical

